
Subject: 

Date :04.08.2025 

S.No. 

I am directed to convey the revised interview schedule to the following candidates 

(list attached) as their interviews have been changed from 05-08-2025 to 04-08-2025 at 

Islamabad Centre. 
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Roll. No. 

000361 

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF RESEARCH OFFICER/PLANNING OFFICER/ SURVEY 

OFFICER (BS-17), ECONOMISTS GROUP, MINISTRY OF PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND 

SPECIAL INITIATIVES. 

000377 

000425 

000475 

000482 

000521 

000522 

000529 

000533 

000540 

000556 

000580 

000613 

000620 

000726 

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE CcOMMISSION 

000789 

No. F.4.199/2023-R-FS-VI 

O00988 

CIRCULAR 

NAME M/s 

MUHAMMAD HASEEB 

MUHAMMAD MUBASAL 

MUQADAS BIBI 

SABA PERVEZ 

SADIA IQBAL 

SHAGUFTA YASMIN 

SHAH BUKHT FATIMA 

SHAHRUKH 

SHAISTA MUMTAZ 

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD UMER FARO0Q 

SUBHAN AHMED 

TAHREEM NAEEM RAJA 

YASIR NASEEM 

ZARTASHA INAYAT 

SYEDA DURESHEHWAR NAQVI 

1" August, 2025 

ASHAR AWAN 

SAARMA SAEED 

Time: 09:30 AM 

(Syed Imran Hassan) 

Deputy Assistant Director (ES-VI) 
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