

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. F.4.199/2023-R-FS-VI

1st August, 2025**CIRCULAR**

I am directed to convey the revised interview schedule to the following candidates (list attached) as their interviews have been changed from **05-08-2025** to **04-08-2025** at **Islamabad Centre**.

Subject: **RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF RESEARCH OFFICER/PLANNING OFFICER/ SURVEY OFFICER (BS-17), ECONOMISTS GROUP, MINISTRY OF PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND SPECIAL INITIATIVES.**

Date :04.08.2025		Time: 09:30 AM
S.No.	Roll. No.	NAME M/s
1.	000361	MUHAMMAD HASEEB
2.	000377	MUHAMMAD MUBASAL
3.	000425	MUQADAS BIBI
4.	000475	SABA PERVEZ
5.	000482	SADIA IQBAL
6.	000521	SHAGUFTA YASMIN
7.	000522	SHAH BUKHT FATIMA
8.	000529	SHAHRUKH
9.	000533	SHAISTA MUMTAZ
10.	000540	SHEIKH MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ
11.	000556	SUBHAN AHMED
12.	000580	TAHREEM NAEEM RAJA
13.	000613	YASIR NASEEM
14.	000620	ZARTASHA INAYAT
15.	000726	SYEDA DURESHEHWAR NAQVI
16.	000789	ASHAR AWAN
17.	000988	SAARMA SAEED



(Syed Imran Hassan)
Deputy Assistant Director (FS-VI)